Dear Landowner,

The Town of Sherman is currently working to bring its Comprehensive Plan up to
date...and we need your help! As a landowner, your opinion is crucial to the quality
and effectiveness of the new Plan. We are asking all landowners in the Town of Sherman
to please complete this survey. You will be helping to determine how our updated
Comprehensive Plan can be used to support the needs of our community and advance
the best management of our beautiful Springstead area. It should take less than 10
minutes of your time. The survey is available online (https://townofsherman.net/survey), Take the

or you can complete this copy and return it in the self-addressed stamped envelope survey on line!

provided. Please respond no later than January 31, 2022.

1. What is your age?
AGE RANGE

230 914
200
1al

100

20-39 40-59 B0 - 749 80 and over

2. Please describe the composition of your household:

HOUSEHOLD TYPE

300
750
200
150
100 62

| 23
) a—

Family Family with minor children Single person
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3. Which one of the following best describes your ownership?

WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES
YOUR OWNERSHIP?

80 166

160
140
120
100
80
60

20 4
0 V. 4

[nvestment Primary Residence Second Home Vacant/recreation
land

4. Is your property?

IS YOUR PROPERTY ON OR OFF

WATER?

230
2a0
200

1a0 10

100
all
0

[ff water On water
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5. What is the approximate size of your property?

WHAT IS THE APPROXIMATE SIZE OF YOUR PROPERTY?

1a2
95
l - 54

Under 3 acres 3 - 10 acres Il - 40 acres [ver 40 acres

160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20

6. How many years have you owned property in the Town of Sherman?

HOW MANY YEARS HAVE YOU OWNED PROPERTY IN
THE TOWN OF SHERMAN?

200 134
180
150
140
120
100
80
B0

58
I i -
40
2 -

lessthanayears B - 10 years Il - 13 years 16 -20 years Over 20 years

| B e |
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7. Please check any of the following in which you have participated:

PLEASE CHECK ANY OF THE FOLLOWING IN WHICH YOU HAVE
PARTICIPATED:

Event volunteer: Corn Roast, [ce Cream Social, Native Plant Sale, Snowshoe | _ a0
Shuffle, Veterans Breakfast

Lake Association member

Town Board meeting attendee _ 62

Community group: Schoolhouse Quilters, Sparks, Strong Bodies, TOPS, _ 63
Women's Club
Highway trash pick-up volunteer - 26

First Responder (EMR) volunteer

=T
Fire Department vaolunteer - 2
Election official - I
Plan Commission member - I
Town Board member . 7
[ron County supervisor 3
Brushing trails I 2

(ther town committees ||

Candidate forum organizer | |
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8. How satisfied are you with the following local services?

HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING LOCAL SERVICES?

Ditch maintenance/mowing  [IEENEEN 192 58 43
Road maintenance S 183 2 |
Snowplowing  [ENEIN 159 20 Nl B8
Recycling/garbage NS 55 18 I 78
Town government communications — [EENGEIEEN 152 8 8 08
Town website  [NINSSIN 137 15 132
Fire Department  [NZIS 133 2 88
First Responders (EMR) N2 114 0 100
Land Use permitting process  [NGANIN 05 26 [NEW 154
Support for community groups  [EEERNZNN 105 2] 155
Rental storage units 20N B2 78 244
Transportation assistance  [IZ0M 45 al 263
Home healthcare MEN 4 2 271
0 all 100 lal 200 230 300 dall 400

m Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied ~ m Very Dissatisfied No Opinion

9. How important is a Near-Wilderness Experience to you?

HOW IMPORTANT IS A NEAR-WILDERNESS
EXPERIENCE TO YOU?

300
230
200

1a0
7

M L =

Very Important Important Not Important No Opinion

100

a0
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10. With respect to your property in the Town of Sherman, how do (or would) the following affect your

quality of life?

Enhances | No Effect Detracts Opl}lrﬂon
Wildlife 338 10 0 5
Clean air 338 10 0 6
Presence of healthy lakes and rivers 336 12 1 4
Natural surroundings 334 13 0 5
Quiet 332 14 1 6
Privacy 321 22 1 8
Dark skies (visible night sky) 310 31 2 10
Near-wilderness atmosphere 307 29 5 6
Solitude 304 30 4 14
Sparse population 278 46 4 18
Few roads 269 62 6 12
Recreational opportunities 267 46 20 18
Feeling of belonging 250 65 0 34
Diversity 157 108 7 70
Crime rate 121 24 161 33
“Tiny Houses” 69 130 62 82
Commercial development 26 63 232 21
Short-Term Rentals/Tourist Rooming Houses 23 120 153 48
Mining 12 56 235 46
Gravel pits 12 106 179 50
Industrial development 11 41 270 19
Dilapidated/abandoned buildings 4 65 256 21

2022-04-04

Page 6 of 14




WITH RESPECT TO YOUR PROPERTY IN THE TOWN OF SHERMAN, HOW
DO (OR WOULD) THE FOLLOWING AFFECT YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE?

Clean air

Wildlife

Presence of healthy lakes and rivers
Natural surroundings

(uiet

Privacy

Dark skies (visible night sky)
Near-wilderness atmosphere
Solitude

Sparse population

Few roads

Recreational opportunities
Feeling of belonging
Diversity

Crime rate

“Tiny Houses”

Commercial development
Short-Term Rentals/Tourist Rooming Houses
Gravel pits

Mining

Industrial development

Dilapidated/abandoned buildings

2022-04-04
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A 178 106 al
1 235 56 48
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i 3B Ba 21
0 al 100 Gl 200 230 300 3al
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11. How satisfied are you with the quality of life in the Town of Sherman?
HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE QUALITY OF LIFE
IN THE TOWN OF SHERMAN?

200

188
180

140

120

100

80

B0

40

B 0
20 0 .

0 V4 s a—
Very dissatisfied  Dissatisfied No apinion Satisfied Very satisfied

12. Do you approve of the construction of large metal pole barns on:

DO YOU APPROVE OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF LARGE METAL POLE
BARNS ON:

M Yes No m With Restrictions No Opinion

13. Do you support regulation that would minimize visibility of newly constructed buildings?

DO YOU SUPPORT REGULATION THAT WOULD
MINIMIZE VISIBILITY OF NEWLY CONSTRUCTED

BUILDINGS?
200
a0
100
a0
0
No No Opinion Yes
2022-04-04
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14. The minimum amount of shoreline for new parcels created on lakes or rivers should be at least:

100 feet (current

THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF SHORELINE FOR NEW
PARCELS CREATED ON LAKES OR RIVERS SHOULD BE

139

AT LEAST:

78

Wi state

minimum width)

1a0 feet 200 feet 240 feet No Opinion

15. The minimum size for newly created parcels, not located on a lake or river shoreline, should be
at least:

16. Should shoreland development should be limited to single family residential homes?

300
200
100

2022-04-04

THE MINIMUM SIZE FOR NEWLY CREATED PARCELS,

NOT LOCATED ON A LAKE OR RIVER SHORELINE

| acre 3 acres

SHOULD BE AT LEAST:

J acres |0 acres

3 it
75 Tl

B0

7

il

50

4

Cl 22

0

'“ -~

40 acres No Opinion

SHOULD SHORELAND DEVELOPMENT SHOULD BE
LIMITED TO SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL HOMES?

171

Yes

b8

v

No

57

No Opinion
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17. What is your opinion on home-based businesses within the Town of Sherman? (choose one response)

WHAT IS YOUR OPINION ON HOME-BASED BUSINESSES
WITHIN THE TOWN OF SHERMAN?

. -

More home-based businesses should be allowed, with
stricter regulation/restrictions.

More home-based businesses should be allowed, with il
minimal regulation/restrictions.

4B
The amount of home-based businesses is about right. :

8

The Town already has too many home-based businesses. i

0 20 40 B0 80 00 120 140 1RO 18O
18. Should the Town of Sherman allow new gravel pits?

SHOULD THE TOWN OF SHERMAN ALLOW NEW
GRAVEL PITS?

Yes No Maybe No Opinion
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19. Which of the following activities do you engage in/enjoy while in this area?

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES DO YOU ENGAGE IN/ENJOY WHILE IN
THIS AREA?

Fishing N 377
Bird watching ., 25
Reading B
Hiking . /7
Gathering wild edibles . 30
Snowshoeing 705

Photography | 190
Scenic drives | 18y
Hunting | 187
Kayaking T4
Pleasure boating 17
Bicycling TN 57

Waterskiing | ;S
Snowmabiling T
Off-leash activites with dogs =~ 144
Nightlife T, |/
Swimming | . 1
Camping N (?
Gardening | 07
Cross-country skiing N 89
Running | 86
Going out to eat I G5
Target shooting I 59
Jetskiing |G 6
Making maple syrup "IN 3G
Off-roading (ATV/UTV/4x4) I 34
Walking | 2
Tubing/Rafting | 2

Socializing with friends | |

Landscape painting | |
Campfires | |

Stargazing | |

Brushing trails | |

Trapping | |

Resting quietly in the night sky | |

(n-leash activities with dogs | |
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20. 1 would support the development of the following on public land:

| WOULD SUPPORT THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE FOLLOWING ON PUBLIC

LAND:
Walking and hiking trails [ EHNREEE 23 B 18
Bike routes and trails IS (24 9 W72
Cross country ski trails (SRR 3 i
Snowmobile trails [ ESHENEG 25 40 JiE 29
A/ trails (ST o i G 2
Boat landings | NEEINNN i 30 W 33
Playgrounds ST 120 % W
Renewable energy production (solar/wind) SN 94 a9 Vg 53
Pickleball court [N 75 44 NN o
Rental storage units [l 7 g2 P g6
0 al 100 fal 200 230 300 3a0 400

m Very Suppartive Suppartive Unsupportive ™ Very Unsuppartive No Opinion
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21. How do you feel the Town of Sherman has changed over the past 20 years?
HOW DO YOU FEEL THE TOWN OF SHERMAN HAS
CHANGED OVER THE PAST 20 YEARS?

120

04 % 10§
il

B0

bl m

0

70

Has not changed Improved for the Is less desirable No opinion
better

22. If current trends continue, in 20 years would you be more satisfied, or less satisfied, with your
quality of life in the Town of Sherman?

IF CURRENT TRENDS CONTINUE, IN 20 YEARS WOULD
YOU BE MORE SATISFIED, OR LESS SATISFIED, WITH
YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE IN THE TOWN OF SHERMAN?

140
120
100

140
m
0 " 7
B0
i
20 |

Less satisfied Mare satisfied No change No opinion
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23. | feel that | have a voice in shaping the future of my local community.

| FEEL THAT | HAVE A VOICE IN SHAPING THE FUTURE
OF MY LOCAL COMMUNITY.

230
200

1al
1G]

100
43

Agree Disagree No apinion

al
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